. Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Offi f i Zoni
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE fied that the design of the proposed dwelling will be compatible with ice of Planning and Zoning
N/S Park Averue, 125' W of the

of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
/1 of Prospect Avenue DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Sl
(1715 & 1717 park Avenue) other dwellings in the neighborhood and meets the requirements of Section In addition, the variance requested will not cause any injury to the pub- (iﬁ
13th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

304.4 of the B.C.Z.R. Further, the granting of the relief requested will
1st Councilmanic District

Case No. 93-99-A not result in any detriment to the health, safety or general welfare of
Richard A. Baker, et al

Petitioners

lic health, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti- Suite 113 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
tioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the Towson, MD 21204

the surrounding community. B.C.Z.R. November 28, 1992

(410) BK7-4386

An area varlance may be granted where strict application of the

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

B il e T o L R e ey

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

Mr. Richard A. Baker
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a

Mr. Robert T. Baker
variance requested should be granted. Ms. Emily C. Baker

2752 Norfen Road
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2Zoning Cosmissioner for Baltimore, Maryland 21227

his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

Petition for 2Zoning Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Petitioners request relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

N/S Park Avenue, 125' W of the c/1 of Prospect Avenue
; Zoning Variance requesting relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore {1715 and 1717 Park Avenue)

Richard A. Baker, et al - Petitioners
to applicant as well as other property owners in the 1i i ; Case No. 93-99-A
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that eu of the required 55 feet, and from Section 304.4 of the B.C.2Z.R. to

applied for would give substantial relief; and

Baltimore County this 98’% day of November, 1992 that the Petition for

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot width of 50 feet in lieu of
the required 55 feet, and from Section 304.4 of the B.C.Z.R. to determine

design compatibility for a proposed dwelling in accordance with Petition- determine design compatibility for a proposed dwelling in accordance with Dear Messrs. Baker & Ms. Baker:

er's Exhibit 1. 3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion . . Enclosed please find a co f the decisi sndered i
Petitioner® ibit 1. be : G t to t : PY © e decision rendered in the

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and s Exhibi ’ and 1is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted

public safety and welfare secured. restriction: in accordance with the attached Order.

Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Matt Necker, President,

The Decker Group, Contract Purchaser of the subject property, and Bob

. . the event an arty finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building in i Yy party or
Liggett. There were no Protestants Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 permit and be granted s upon receipt of this Order; ab%e, any party may file an appeal to Fhe County Board of Appeals within
99 . . however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
(1974). ceeding at this time is at their risk until such filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3351.
. . time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is Very truly yours,
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. ’ u

ra .

and be responsible for returning, said property to its \// Le ¥ ,C’ //.)p/f ¢ o
iginal condition.

and will not result in any injury to the public good. origimat co on

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 1715 and

1717 Park Avenue, consists of two lots, identified as Lots 25-A and 25-B
containing 13,000 sg.ft. total. Lot 25-B is

improved with a dwelling and Lot 25-A is unimproved. The Petitioners are

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Aft du iderati f the testimo d id ted Deputy Zoning Commissioner
er e consideration o e tes ny and evidence presen | T™MK:bis , .
desirous of developing Lot 25-A with a single-family dwelling in accordance ’ \_/L \,‘,é /4)/’1% J for Baltimore County

it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result ' . . . ;
with that depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 2, an elevation drawing of the TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO ce Mr. Matt Decker, President

Depuly Zoning Commissi The Decker Group
if the variance is not granted. It has been established that special puty ng ssloner

roposed dwelling. Testimony indicated that the proposed dwelling will for Baltimore County 1321 Dillon Heights Avenue, Catonsville, Md. 21228

circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struec-
meet all setback requirements; however, since the lot in question is only

People's Counsel

ture which is the subject of this variance request and that the require-
50-feet wide, the requested variance is necessary. The Petitioners testi-

ile
ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use

- 2-
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o e recelipt

Zousng Administration &
Developniert Mlunegemaent

111 "Vost Chusu, + uha Avenue Account. ¥ 001.6150
CERTIWFICATE OF POSTING Ul 7o .on, Aary laud 21204
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY 73 _ 7/ Number

o 13- ®7-A . e Y f—— s
Petition for Variance 75T ot | o o

Posted for: ....

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County THE DECKER GROUP September 17, 1992 puitioner: .. LLocktrd  Mobl Koty aton.. ‘
for the property located at 1717 PARK AVENUE Location of m‘.-.&“.é.-ﬁ:’.‘:’..#ﬁt/. Mo L747 ...(:’:":-.‘.VZC"Z”"“} Ay
1715+ .

which is presently zoned R, 5.5 toning Description for Lots No. 25-A and 25-B, T T T T I e " T

— § 1715 and #1717, Respectively, Park Avenue. . _é‘;{f 2 e ,f’,e_s{g{g;_ _e_mﬂﬁz by [ bs 2ot LT LM G Dbk Lo kR
Thite Priiliun shail be filed with i:e LUThes of Zoning Administration & Development Management. 7 o i -
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s described in the description and pist sttsched | 7 15-177 ol Av.
hereto and made a part herecl, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1B02.3.C.1 MO ' )
‘ . to permit a minimum lot width of 50' in

, . . Remarks: -
liew of 55'. ond 3c4.M4  +o detrming design mmpahbildy, Beginning at a point on the northeast side of Park Avenue, Posted by m-"-“-“-.-._.-_-_.

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or which is 50 feet wide, at the distance of 125 feet northwest of the = of . 7 [y LB L0 o HEG $100.00
practical dificufy) Applicant unable to secure a reasonable return or make a reasonable

tg L0 a3oanne- 1t w2
improved intersecting street, Prospect Please Make Checks Payable To: Ewitimore County

use of his property as allowed by zoning density in complying with referenced centerline of the nearest ro g '

zoning standards.

Fl

RN T TR R 31 SR LA I S EO O b

b S FDNERN e ed i B il

A
&

B e S e e et e B ity

ro _ i
Avenue, which is also 50 feet wide. Being‘Lot No. 25 A40 . in

the resubdivision of "Halethrope - Lots No. 364 through 374 and a

-~

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. " timore County Plat Book
L or we, agres 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, #ic., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are o Part of Lot No. 363" as recorded in Bal y

; . L . roPos .
be bound h I d restrictions of Balti County adopted pursuant ing Law for Balimore County.
und by the zoning regulations and r ons more County ado, Pu to the Zoning for nty No. 8/64' containing 0.2870 Acres total. Also known as,Lot No.

logal owner(s) of the propery which is the subject of this Petiticr,

25 A4Q or # 1715 and 1717, respectively, Park Avenue in the CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
UWe do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penaltiss of periury, that we are the . = :

13th BRlection District.

_THE DECKER GROUP P RoBéar T Barse

B o o TOWSON, MD., 'D\ ’ .196{7’
(Type or Print Namej m‘ﬁﬂm ' BM k : . ]?n’f-‘,-n»."c ' - ¥
.-; ; \E . ‘ ; po— WOL';_ ~7 '4— . : 3 THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was o Zoning Administration &
L] ignature

,\ - ( Dcvelopment Management
. - pubnshedmmEJEﬂERSONlAN.aweeklymperpubhhed
1321 Dillon Heights Ave. Euy  C Baxey =

N 111 "Vas: Chesupvuke Avenye
' 3 ; | - Torson, Maryland 21204
e {Type o Print Name) N ¥ .

§ in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ___ succesaive
cﬂCato‘nsville. Maryl;:t'ld 21228 ‘? . / ‘ weeks, the first publication appearing on Y ‘ ? . 194_24

Altoney for Petitioner:

Account. R-001-6150

Number

L]

_ 2052 Mo lr&y ~p - D8V~ 1542
{Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.

4

L?
G271 il M, i Ry

State Tipcode h
Name, Adcress and phone number of iepal owner, contract puichaser of representative

10 be contacted.

P
' .

Y T I | Y N i.
Matt Decker

s \ - : L FHATIT AR oy e L e A A T
1321 Dillon Heights Ave. 719-0011 '
Address Phone No.

S o usE e —————

— P ONSME 0k Vs B AR L
o m wor e a e e e S - B - T o o T ) N o ) o o V 7 - o h |

the folioudag dates Nest Tove Muntive
AL v onen
\—/ neviewso av___ L7 DaTE ‘ﬁfn’l‘iL

FenlaHite M JRE
B L M |-G
/0 Plenss Make Checks Puyable To: Baltimore gwm i Mil-05-w2

Zipcode

.
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Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

L I

111 West Chesapeake Avenue N
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

wn:_{0z0{ 92

The Deckar Group
1321 Dillon Heights Aveous
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE:

CASE WOMBER: 93-99-d (Item 104)

N/S Park Avenus, 125' W of c/1 Prospect dvenue

1715 and 1717 Park Avenum

13th Election District - 1st Councilmmmic

Lagal Owner{s): Richard A. Baker and Robert T. Bakar and Emily C. Bakar
HEARTNG: WOWDAY, MOVEMRER 2, 1992 at 2:00 p.m. in Re. 118, 01d Courthouss.

Dear Petitioner(s):

Ploase be advised that § (o . B3 is dve for advertizing and posting of the above captioned
proparty and bearing date.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZOMING SIGK & POST SET(S) RETURMED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ONDER
SHALL MOT ISSUE. DO NWOT REMWE TME SIGN & POS? SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARDNG.

Please forward your check vis retwn mail to the Zoning Office, Comnty Office Building, 111 W.
dnnmﬂmlwuu,&mnun,nxun,nnﬂuﬂzmm.Ehmthnuunnﬂmrm the check and mabe e

payable to Baltimore Counmty, Maryland. In order to avaid delsy of the issuance of proper credit and/ar
yumodmun-ﬁnmanummmtnﬂns-numismnmﬂnL

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

@ Prved on Recycied Paper

" . D P i . PRI SPVERY ' ;#-"'.A-._- .-::-
Develaopment Review Commi e F_«‘es&:m
Authorized signature __ .

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number

10/05/92

Zoning Issue Meeting Date

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
90476 b&-1-92
Z0ON DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

B S S ST L S S T e S I N R S T S S S S S T R R EFE NS N ISR EEILIEE R T E EE N X EE X E

COUNT I

Austin F. and Estelle R. Weber : ﬂ
102 9-28-92

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

I T T S S S T ST S S E T T E T T R E ST T E R E ST EES S E IS EREEXEREEXEE SR

Franklin Ray and Ann Mae Sumpter
'/ 103 y{a
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

====‘—’===='—’================'—'=3========="—“'—'==================:='8========

1/ Richard A, Robert T. and Emily C. Baifr

DED DEPRM RP STP TE NC
=========================2===============================-’-=--='----.
Miechael J. and Lori Greco
e 105 . N
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Sudbrook Associates
106 C’ﬂthudbjb

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

”’==================='====”==’“’B-"'-'"'-.---:::,:ags’--"sﬂ---.-
V/ Phrilip M. and Sandra L. Cowett
. 108 NC
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

ErEEEEEEESETSEES E+ 3+ 3+ 3 1+ + 1+ 1 3+ 3 3+ 1 3 3  EErEEEZEEXrEEESEERNEEREIRENSIEEEXIEE XX XXX B
Gaetano Platagia

DED DEPRM RP STP TE
BE N T E T T EERN SRS EREEEEESE ErEE NN EEEEEENOEEEEEEREEEEEERNEENE

‘/ Kurt D. and Denise £. Zumwalt

92 NC
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

COUNT 8

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT 9

# # % END OF REPORT =#» #+»

91 . Cov .77 o

. Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

T SR ECEIVED

nct 5 9N

Towson MD Tis0d- OFFICE OF N0 87239

0
PLANNING & ZONIN

SIFTEEBGR 29, 1992

NOTICE OF HEARING

nlhnhg&-d-uurqthhhnnannmlu-manulunﬁuhuutudlgMMn-ul-Mhnt
Comnty will hold a poblic hesring cn the property identified herein in
Rocm 106 of the Coumty Offios Building, 111 6. Chesupeshs Jvemoe in Towson, Neryland 21204
or

Roce 118, 014 Courthouss, 400 Washington Avesms, Towson, Maryland 21204 es follows:

CASE WOBER: 93-99-1 (Itam 104)

N/S Pack hvenus, 125' W of c/1 Pruspact hveous

1715 and 1717 Pack Avene

13th Klection District - 1st Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Richard A. Balker and Robsrt T. Baker and Dmily C. Baker
HEARING: WOMDAY, BOVEMBER 2, 1992 at 2:00 p.s. in Bm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Variance to permit » minimom lot width of S0 fest in lieu of 55 feet and to determine design
compatibility.

.

loning Commissioner of
Baltimore Comnty

cc: Richard, Robert and Imily Balar
The Deckar Group

WOTS: HEARTNGS ARE MANDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; POR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 857-3353.

. 0. James Lighthizer
a’ Secretary

State Highway Administration P

Ms. Julie Winiarski
Zening Administration and
Development Management

County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeaks Avenne
Towson, Meryland 21204

Baltimore County
Item No.: 4 /04 (L36)

Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no ebjection to approval as it
does not access a Sinte readway and is not effected by any Stote Highway Administration
Pprojects.

Please contact David Ramssy ot 410-333-1350 {f you have any guestions.
Thank you for the epportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
Daman
Jokn Corstestabile, Yesfer
Engineering Access Permits
Divisien

My telephone number is

Telotypowriier for
383-7558 Beltimore Metro - 683-0451 D.C. Metro - 1 -8082 Statewide Toll Free
TOT North Calvert 81., Baitimore, Maryland 21203-0717

Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

;ll West Chesapeake Avenue
‘owson, MD 21204
Jctober 20, 1992 (410) 887-3353

Mr. Richard A. Baker
Mr. Robert T. Baker
Ms. Emily C. Baker
2752 Norfen Road
Baltimore, MD 21227

Item No. 104, Case No. 93-99-A
Petitioner: Richard A. Baker, et al
Petition for Variance

Dear Legal Owners:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
tc you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the

date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
process with this office.

1) The Director of Z2oning Administration and Development
Management  has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

DATE: September 30, 1992

FROM: Exrvin Mc Daniel, Chief
Office of Planning and Zoning
Development Review Section

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee
September 28, 1992

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Kurt and Denise Zumwalt, Item No. 92
Austin and Estelle Weber, Item No. 102~
Franklin and Ann Mae Sumpter, Item No. 103 %"
The Decker Group, Item No.»104

Michael and Lori Greco, Item No. 105 «

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Francis Morsey in the Office of Planning at 887-3211.

(- .
Prepared by: __ - romtld /\f\'uo«\:tz.su}l
Division Chief: gﬂv&—ﬁ M (/vi\_/

EMcD/FM: rdn

ITEM92.105/ZAC1

. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapcake Avenuce
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-3353

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

17th day of September, 1992.

@éwv

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

Received By:

Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Richard A. Baker, et al

Petitioner's Attorney:

4,8
%é) Printed on Recycied Papar

DPW/Traffic Engineering ,
Authorized signature _ et . Liz! /':/e97

Project Name

‘File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue

. Stonegate at Fatapsco (Azreal Property)
Q0476

COUNT 1

Austin F. and Estelle R. Weber

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Michael J. and Lori Greco

Sudbrook Associates

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Philip M. and Sandra L. Cowett

. DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Gaetano Platar:a

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

'// Kurt D. and Denise E. Zumwalt

DED DEPRM RP STF TE

COUNT B8

Gliver Jones/Long Green Hotel

DEFPRM RP STFP TE

COUNT 1

1G,05/92

bate /Z/%/5

Meeting Date

vt MO IR o i B e e -
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Department of Environmental Pr
Development Review Committee

Authorized signature ____ _#<¢_ y

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number
Claude N. and Gee Gee 2. Pfeffer

DEPRM

Zoning Issue

4

rce Management 'm10/05/98

Date !_Q_;_s:;?_?

Meeting Date

8/14/92

COUNT &

Michael and Patricia Perholtz

DEPRM

COUNT 1
v/ Austin F. and Estelle R. Weber
DED DEPRM RFP STP TE
Franklin Ray and Ann Mae Sumpter

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

71

_——== 1+ 1 2+ 1+ 1+ 3 Atk kL
1 1 + 1 2 1 - 3 1 B

/731/92

e DT

‘l' Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East joppa Road Suite 901

Towson, MD  21204-5500 (410) 887-4500

OCTOBER 19, 1992

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: RICHARD A. BAKER AND ROBERT T. BAKER

AND EMILY C. BAKER THE DECKER GROUP

Location: $#1715-1717 PARK AVENUE

Item No.: 104 (LJG) Zoning Agenda: SEPTEMBER 28, 1992

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988

Department of Recreation and ®a
Development Review Committ
Authorized signature

Project Name
+File Number Waiver Number

2oning lssue Meeting Date

i /Austin F. and Estelle R. Weber
DED DEPRM RP STP TE i 'l'

9-28-92

J Franklin Ray and Ann Mae Sumpter

DED DEPRM RP STP TE Q: oca }
us---t-------s-.za:-:s-----s-:--..-z-:-s- -.--.-”-.--3--..'--'---’-222

J Richard A. Robert T. and Emily C. Baker
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Michael J. and Lori Greco

108
DED DEPRM RP STP TE b\ ,\_
i b L L T P E T P ey ey, b4, %ﬂm

_—_maa= ===__=============3=============
/ Sudbrock Associates

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

106 %_
====’==33-==========8=========-8=-====3==’=‘=n=¢‘=‘===========

-~
10/[%

p

. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE . B
Diractor, Offics of Planning and Zoning

At Envin McDenvel

County Courts Bidg, Rim 406

401 Bosley Av
Towson, MD 21204

Undersized Lots
Muwn.mmmm)mmzs, 1992; this office is requesting recommends-

mmmmmmdm&mmwmmhwmmm
NI APPUCANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

O Wtlecstios_ apaaergore (715 -17 Park Ave tiection Diswict_ ! D Cooncli Blstrict | Sqeerefont A5V

3L Diac g

T1Q - 00y
[ ——7

o ——"

Richard , Roberd r Gty o\ 6o
TaxdcconstBomber ___| D3 cCO Dy

Tolophons omber 129 - 134 £

2 22]
CRECALIST OF MATERIALS: (t0 De submitted to the Office of Planning and Zoning)

PROVIDED?
YES
1. Permit Application P
2. Slts M
Property

Photogrametnc Map (ovailetie in fm 204 C.0.8.)

Richard A. Robert T. and Emily C.

Philip M. and
edition prior to occupancy. v A and Sandra L. Cowett

3. Beilding Elevation Drawings

4. Mhetagrupis
: i

ReECiziVED

~

Sutrounding Nexghborhood ey 5 152
‘S:

DED DEPRM RP STP TE C _¥ _

- ===-_—===========x===“=—8-’================§===_================= ————————— TOBEF'LLED'“.YT"EOFHCEOFWNANDMQ"L“ .
) v Kurt D. and Denise E. Zumwalt

Sudbrook Associates

JP/KEK 'DED DEPRM RP STP TE \ g Q *
-===================================== = = —-====’===================

COUNT 8

108
DED DEPRM RP STP TE ‘& .\.
o manasy

e ey e o
S ESESEST __z-za=======x====-=a====s==

- - —
-==8—=============='—'=======—=

4 - — \ G t -
REVIEWER: (’ e { v 7 aetano Platania
Planning Gr
Special Inspection Division

Michael J. and Lori Greco

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

.
e L

T
LN g
P ||'|lf‘n!!;;-: '-.: ‘.'.', .:.
RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS: .
' DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Apprevel D Disapprovel D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the permit to conform with the following

recommendations:
Philip M. and Sandra L. Cowett

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

The Office of Planning and Zoning recommends approval of the site plan and proposed

building elevations for the following reasons:
Gaetano Platania

a1 N0 Crmmenky
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

=
I iiﬂ
Kurt D. and Denise E. 2umwalt %2 'j

1. The front yard setback matches the front yard setbacks of the adjacent houses.

2 The Side yard setbacks proposed do_not adversely jmpact the hoyses on lots 24 K26,

RECHVE]

ocT 5 1992

oy 5t St AR s

COUNT 8

PETITIONER SIGN-IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

OPF CATONSVILLE

TEL :‘1-?44-1160 OFF CRTONGY TEL (@ 1-734-1160

Oct 0%2 14:41 No.009 P.01
NAME

Matt _Decked
Q?L Lr?‘? ,rr

ADDRESS
15930 O lLige) Bd.\‘QS\E’——' hoe 21240
By Beork rnpe- -7

-
i oy v v - R -

RECEIVED

ocT 5 W

Catonaville
700 Fraderick Road
Calonsville, Maryland 29228

=
—H

—
-

OFF|CE OF -"r“'::‘;"";:m‘“ ] .,‘..."."..:;’..“:,;’;:':.}ef,_:_g-—.. e -._..‘ wr
PLANNING & ZONING T

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning|X Variance | [Speclal Hearing

S 500 pages B & ¢ of the CHECKLIST for additional regquired infermation
. Ess: ¥
PROPERTY ADI)FI_wmgl ! " - :
App\icin\'g e
Mo+t ecke
1321 Diflon Heiguts Awve.
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